Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 101830	167 ▼ ▼ ▼			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Microsoft Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Washington  Other_	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: IntelliCAD Technology Consortium  Internal Address:  Street Address: 540 NE 167 <sup>th</sup> Place  City: Portland State: Oregon Zip: 97230			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 11, 2000	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Washington, Non-Profit Corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/577,110  Additional number(s) atta				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications     and registrations involved			
Name: <u>Kirsten W. Foster</u> Internal Address: <u>48<sup>th</sup> Floor</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed			
Perkins Cole LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit amount			
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue  City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101-3099	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document  Kirsten W. Foster	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  August 22, 2001  Signature  Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3				
	it as wired over sheet information to:			

00000041 75577110

b1 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: INTELLICAD TECHNOLOGY

CONSORTIUM

Mark:

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Serial No.: 75/577,110

Filed:

October 26, 1998

Class:

9

**REVOCATION OF** POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF **NEW ATTORNEY** 

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints the law firm Perkins Coie LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800, Seattle, Washington 98101-3099, (206) 583-8888, including Davina L. Childs, Kirsten W. Foster, Brian Geoghegan, Lynne E. Graybeal, Grace J. Han, Lalitha Mani, Paul T. Parker, Heidi L. Sachs, Brent Sanders, Catherine H. Tran, Ruth L. Walters, John M. Wechkin and Robert G. Woolston, each of whom is admitted to practice law in the ! tate of Washington and/or another state of the United States, with full power of substitution and revocation, to make alterations and amendments and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this matter.

Please direct all correspondence to Kirsten W. Foster at said firm.

, 2001.

INTELLICAD TECHNOLOGY CONSORTIUM

Name: Ron Prepchuk

**Executive Director** 

[/SL012120021.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0391

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, effective May 11, 2000, Visio Corporation, a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 2211 Elliott Avenue, Seattle, Washington, 98121-1691 was merged into Microsoft Corporation, ("Assignor") a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington, 98052-6399;

WHEREAS, Assignor therefore has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Schedule 1 and;

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark application set forth in Schedule 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, IntelliCAD Technology Consortium ("Assignee"), a Washington non-profit corporation with its principal place of business at 540 NE 167<sup>th</sup> Place, Portland, Oregon 97230, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, application, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Schedule 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Effective May 11, 2000.

[SL012120.142]

### MICROSOFT CORPORATION

	Its: ASSISTANT SELECTARY
STATE OF WASHINGTON	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
On the 14th day of A being by me duly sworn, acknown	he person who signed the foregoing instrument, who owledged that she/he is the Assistant Secretary f

TRADEMARK REEL: 002359 FRAME: 0392

8/9/01

Microsoft Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that she/he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that she/he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on that date stated above.



Evelina A. Fowler NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Lake Stevens, WA
My Appointment Expires: September 15,2002

8/9/01

-2-

## **SCHEDULE 1**

# PENDING "INTENT-TO-USE" APPLICATION

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MISC. DESIGN (Intellicad Logo)	75/577,110	10/26/98

8/9/01

**RECORDED: 08/27/2001**